REPORT OFDIRECTORS

73 64D
e

CLYDE HOUSE NURSING HOMES LIMITED.

Registered Office

273-287 Regent Street
DIRECTORS: London WL

R EVANS Chairman.

W EVANS

J E WILSOM ,
V¥ WILSON

The Directors submit herewith the Trading and Profit and Loss Account
for the year ended 5 April 1979 and the Balance
Sheet as at that date. -

Dividend Recommended: NIL

Nature of Business Carried On . HOTEL ACCOMMODATION

Directors Shareholdings (Pursuant to Section 16 (1) Companies Act 1967

R EVANS 1
‘W EVANS 1 !
Auditors: ‘Messrs King & King continue in Office

~ Additiona! Information : /

By Order of the Beard.

4 _pn? "
S;gm v:M;Mnn

A
=



»

" CLYDE HOUSE MGRSING HOMES LIMITED
AR R TI

wakaan oo Sa Y TE s ey

BALANCE. SHEET AS AT 5TH APRIL 1979

1978
£
Fixed Agsetg
21,363 Freehold Proventy wl,363
3,131 Fixtures and Fittings 3,297
4,171 Central lleating and Electrical Tnstallations 4,171
170 Linen 170
258,835 29,001
656 Less: Hire Purchase Outstanding 267
’ 11,670 Mort - d g 7
12,326 N ortpage « Secured on Freehold 11,670 11,937
16,509 17,064
Current Assats
30 Sundry Debtors 36
84 , ﬁﬁ_ Cash at Bankv ﬁg 75
16,593 ' 17,143
Less: Curxent Liabilitles
Directors Current Accounts -
2,456 R. Bvans ‘ 3,678
2,001 Sundry Creditors . - &9
8,201 Bank Loan - oo T6,167
450 Current Taxation 893
16,385 B 16,898
208 £ 245
s sy
Rezzrcssali-esl-bz -
Share Capltal
Authorised
100 100 Omﬂlnamy Shiazes of £1 each 100
Isgued & Fully Paid
2 Z Ovdinary Shares of £1 each 2
206 Proflt and Loss Account 243
208 , £245
i ’ . T

This is a true copy of every Dalance Sheot
laid before the Compapy in Genercl Meeting
duriilg the which the Return relates

e ‘-J‘it -....-yﬁﬁor
f\}rw—f{\ ’:o 4 -OO;\ﬁLﬂ +ve Hroctor

owob(oh-irunov-hono-oor;ru vew Secrﬂtf‘w

AUDL"Q&S’ RUNAT TO THE § LELmAnG
In our opinion, the foregoirg Balance Shect and cmmexed frofit and Logs 4@60;“&,

propared uviuder the histo:ical cost convention, sh 3o twaand faly view of tho
state of the Gompa y s atfa*rs as at Sth fpell 1979 end of 1t vrofie Zor the




1978
£

3,220

o et

543
116
416
409
370
166
725
419
160

. 164

» 108

36
: .. 1,105

; 876

B 61
135

139

(5,977)

(2,757)
2,963

206

CLYDE HQUSE NURSLNMG [IOMES LIMEQE;

A 0 s Pttt o0 St e
[raas—

PROFIT AND 1.0SS ACCOUNT
FOR TUE YEAR BNDED 5TIL APRIL 1979

Incoma Recelved

Less: Tood
Wages and Wursing Agency Fees
Ratos and Ground Rent
Telephone
Light and Heat '
Insurance ‘
Repalrs and Malntenmmece
Advertilsing
Travelling Expenses
Printing, Postage and Statlonexry
Talevision Rental
Laundry and Cleaning
General Expensas
Dank Charges and Interest
Loan Interast (Gross)
Hire Puxchase Interest
Audit and Accouatancy
Intertaining
Legal and Professional Fees

Met Profit/{Loss) for the vearx

Balance brought forwavd

Balance carried forwnud

8,122

2,560
520
458
377
560
273
540

108

1128

332
48

37
1,011
876
200
31

206

£243

e esdatge]
[raate]



