# REPORT OF DIRECTORS

736245

CLYDE HOUSE NURSING HOMES

LIMITED.

## Registered Office

273-287 Regent Street London W.L.

#### DIRECTORS:

R EVANS

W EVANS

J E WILSON

V WILSON

The Directors submit herewith the Trading and Profit and Loss Account for the year ended 5 April 1979 and the Balance

Chairman.

Sheet as at that date.

Dividend Recommended:

NIL

Nature of Business Carried On

HOTEL ACCOMMODATION

Directors Shareholdings (Pursuant to Section 16 (1) Companies Act 1967

R EVANS W EVANS 1 1

Auditors:

Messrs King & King continue in Office

Additional Information:

SPANIES REGISTANTON

TO JUN 1980

TO JUN 1980

By Order of the Board.

#### CLYDE HOUSE MURSING HOMES LIMITED

#### BALANCE SHEET AS AT 5TH APRIL 1979

	£			
21,363 3,131 4,171 170		Fixed Assets Freehold Property Fixtures and Fittings Central Heating and Electrical Installations Linen		21,363 3,297 4,171 170
28,835 12,326 16,509	656 11,670	Less: Hire Purchase Outstanding Mortgage - Secured on Freehold	267 11,670	29,001 11,937 17,064
84 16,593	36 48	Current Assets Sundry Debtors Cash at Bank	36 43	79
16,385	3,277 2,456 2,001 8,201 450	Less: Current Liabilities  Directors Current Accounts -     J.E. Wilson     R. Evans  Sundry Creditors Bank Loan Current Taxation	6,071 3,678 89 6,167 893	17,143
208	·	Represented by -		16,898 £ 245
2	100	Authorised 100 Ordinary Shares of £1 each Issued & Fully Paid 2 Ordinary Shares of £1 each	100	2
206 208	,	Profit and Loss Account		243 £245

This is a true copy of every Balance Sheet laid before the Company in General Meeting during the principle which the Return relates

Mile-

1978

huifverd. Eugha... Birector

Valent Wilson ... Secretary

## AUDITORS' REPORT TO THE HOLDERS

In our opinion, the foregoing Balance Sheet and entered Profit and Loss Account, prepared under the historical cost convention, show a two and fair view of the state of the Company's effairs as at 5th April 1979 and of its profit for the

# CLYDE HOUSE NURSING HOMES LIMITED

### PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 5TH APRIL 1979

1978 £

3,220	Income Received		8,122
543 116 416 409 370 166 725 419 160 6 164 108 36 1,105 876 61 135 23	Less: Food  Wages and Nursing Agency Fees Rates and Ground Rent Telephone Light and Heat Insurance Repairs and Maintenance Advertising Travelling Expenses Printing, Postage and Stationery Television Rental Laundry and Cleaning General Expenses Dank Charges and Interest Loan Interest (Gross) Hire Purchase Interest Audit and Accountancy Entertaining Legal and Professional Fees	2,560 520 458 377 560 273 540 108 128 26 332 48 37 1,011 876	
(5,977)		(ALP) ALBORITATION (A	(8,085)
(2,757)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the year		37
2,963	Balance brought forward		206
206	Balance carried forward		£243